Current part is item(11) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com

Section II. ™™ 9-2320-280-24P-1
. 2 USE WITH BASIC AND Al VEHICLES
=1 thru
21

Figure 15. Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps.

Current part is item (11) on diagram Avail able at ww. oshkoshequi pment.com



Current part is item(11) on diagram Avail able at www oshkoshequi pnent.com

SECTION |1 TMB- 2320- 280- 24P
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUVBER DESCRI PTI ON AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0306 TANKS, LI NES, FI TTI NGS,
HEADERS
[FTG_Ip FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND
MOUNTI NG STRAPS
1 PBOOO 2910011894770 34623 12338579 TANK, FUEL, ENGINE. . . oo oo oo 1

UOC: H11, H13, H14, H15, H16, H17, H18, H20,
H21, H24, H25, H26, H27, H28, MW
1 PACOO 2910013578798 34623 12342745 TANK, FUEL, ENG NE. . ... ... ... ... .... 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY
2 PAOZZ 5310011023270 24617 2436161 .WASHER, FLAT  1/4................... 16
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
3 PAOZZ 5310000614650 96906 MS51943- 31 . NUT, SELF-LOCKI NG HE  1/4-20........ 16
UCC: AVY, Al1l, A13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
4 PAOZZ 4820012103488 96152 346- 786 SVALVE, VENT. ... ..o 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MVM
5 PAQOZZ 5325012102870 23040 E1F79B076-B . GROMVET, NONMETALLIC. ............... 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
6 PAOQZZ 4710013592956 19207 12338548-2 . TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. ............... 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
7 PAOQZZ 4730000444577 30780 1-4SHP-S .PLUG PIPE 1/4-18.................. 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
8 PFQOZZ 4710011886050 34623 5574872 . TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. ............... 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
9 PFOZZ 4710011869617 19207 12338549 . TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. ............... 2
UQCC: Al15, B16, H11, H13, H14, H15, H16, H17,
H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26, H27, H28, MW
9 PFOZZ 4710011869617 19207 12338549 . TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . .............. 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, A20, A24, A25, A26,
A27, B17, B18, HVY

15-1

Current part is item(11) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com



Current part is item(11) on diagram Avail able at www oshkoshequi pnent.com

SECTION |1 TMB- 2320- 280- 24P
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

I TEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUVBER DESCRI PTI ON AND USABLE ON CODES(UCC) QrY
10 PAQZZ 5340013573996 19207 12342746 PLATE, MOUNTING . ... .o 1

UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY
10 PAOGZZ 2910011842159 19207 12338567 . PLATE ASSEMBLY, FUEL. ............... 1
UOC: H11, H13, H14, H15, H16, H17, H18, H20,
H21, H24, H25, H26, H27, H28, MV
11 PAQZZ 5330011940473 19207 12338585 CGASKET. o 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
12 PAQZZ 4730011898854 80463 25055210 . STRAINER BODY,SEDIM . . ............. 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
13 PAQZZ 4730010912809 93061 279NTA- 8- 6 .ELBONPIPE TOTUBE................. 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
14 XAQZZ 34623 5582606 .TANK ASSEMBLY. . . ... oo 1
UCC: AVY, Al1l, A13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
15 PAQZZ 5340012445765 34623 5597286 . PLUG PROTECTIVE,DUS. . .............. 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
16 PFOZZ 2910011866038 34623 5584341 .RETAINER, FUEL TANK................. 1
UCC: AVY, All, A13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
17 XAQZZ 19207 12342935 . SUPPORT ASST, BAFFLE. . .............. 1
UCC: AVY, Al1l, A13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
18 XAQZZ 19207 12342938 . BAFFLE ASSY FUEL TA ............... 1
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, Al5, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
19 PAOZZ 5305000680508 80204 B1821BH025C075N . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X . 075. 4
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,
A26, A27, B16, B17, B18, HVY, H11, H13, H14,
H15, H16, H17, H18, H20, H21, H24, H25, H26,
H27, H28, MV
20 PAOZZ 5310000806004 96906 MsS27183-9 .WASHER, FLAT 3/8................... 4
UCC: AVY, All, Al13, Al4, A15, A20, A24, A25,

15-2

Current part is item(11) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com



	FIGURES
	FIGURE 15

	PAGES
	PAGE 15-1


